## 505936392 02/26/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5983112

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
FREDRICK LARSSON			01/31/2020	
HENRIK PERSSON			01/07/2020	
PETER AHLBERG			01/20/2020	
MAGNUS JOHANSSON			01/13/2020	
NICLAS HÄLLEVALL			01/08/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	1	O SWEDEN AB		
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 132		
City:	TRELL	EBORG		
State/Country:	SWED	EN		
Postal Code:	231 22			
	I Atole 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		<b>Number</b> 16623441		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be 414-271-7590		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be address function of the sent via be address functin of the sent via be address function of t	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be   414-271-7590   madisonr@andruslaw.com   ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be 414-271-7590   madisonr@andruslaw.com   ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be   414-271-7590   madisonr@andruslaw.com   ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via to   414-271-7590   madisonr@andruslaw.com   ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,   100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE   SUITE 1100   MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number   16623441   (414)271-5770   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via to   414-271-7590   madisonr@andruslaw.com   ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,   100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE   SUITE 1100   MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number16623441(414)271-5770o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be414-271-7590madisonr@andruslaw.comANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUESUITE 1100MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532025002-00075	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	Number16623441(414)271-5770o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be414-271-7590madisonr@andruslaw.comANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUESUITE 1100MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532025002-00075JOSEPH D. KUBORN	JS Mail.	

source=2020-02-25_5002-00075_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2020-02-25_5002-00075_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2020-02-25_5002-00075_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2020-02-25_5002-00075_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMEN	T

## Attorney Docket No. 5002-00075

Inventors: Fredrik Larsson, Henrik Persson, Peter Ahlberg, Magnus Johansson, Niclas Hällevall

Title: A LINING, A HAUL TRUCK BODY COMPRISING THE SAME AND A HAUL TRUCK

WHEREAS, wc, FREDRIK LARSSON, of Malmö, Sweden, HENRIK PERSSON, of Trelleborg, Sweden, PETER AIILBERG, of Trelleborg, Sweden, MAGNUS JOHANSSON of Trelleborg, Sweden, and NICLAS HÄLLEVALL of Lund, Sweden have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A Lining, a Haul Truck Body Comprising the Same and a Haul Truck for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 16/623,441 filed December 17, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Metso Sweden AB., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having offices at P.O. Box 132, Trelleborg, Sweden, 231 22, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignce, it successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

-1 of 4 -

Inventor:	Fredrick Larsson	Date: <u>2020-01-31</u>	
Witnessed by:	D (front that Signature	Date: 7020-01-31	
	<u>Damai</u> Gantzia Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 2020-01-31	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor:	Mut R	Date:	
	Henrik Persson		
Witnessed by:	Waboullul Signature	Date: <u>2020 - 01-07</u>	
	Eva Bonnemark		
Witnessed by:	Hanta Flind	Date: <u>2020-01-07</u>	
	Signature Manita Flincks		
	Printed Name of Witness		

Attorney Docket No. 5002-00075

-2 of 4 -

. •

Date: 2020-01-20 Inventor:\_\_\_ Peter Ahlberg Date: 2020-01-20 Witnessed by: Signature Eva Bonnemark Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Kanita Kinch Date: 2020-01-20 Signature Manita Flinck Printed Name of Witness C Date: 2020-01-13 Inventor; Magnus Johansson \_\_\_\_\_ Date: 2020-01-13 Witnessed by: Signature Eva Bonnemark Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Kanifa Flink Date: 2020-01-13 Signature

Manita Flinck

Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No. 5002-00075

-3 of 4 -

and the second	
Inventor: MESRY	Date:
Niel <u>as</u> Hällevall	
Witnessed by: Na Sille	Date
Signature	
Eva Bonnemart	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Harty Flink</u> Signature	Date:
Manita Flinck	

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2010-01-08

a de ser a la ser a s

2020-01-08

-20-20-01-0P

Attorney Docket No. 5002-00075

-4 of 4 -